

151 Southhall Lane, Ste. 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

December 28, 2022 Via E-File

Ms. Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Case Number 2022-00363 - In the Matter of Electronic Investigation Into Compliance with Excavator Locate Requests Pursuant to KRS 367.4909 and KRS 367.4917(7)

Response of Working Assets Funding Services, Inc. – Utility ID: 5101800

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please accept this letter submitted on behalf of Working Assets Funding Services, Inc. ("Working Assets") in response to the Request for Information in Case No. 2022-00363. Working Assets does not own or operate any underground facilities in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3002 or via email to cwightman@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Connie Wightman

Connie Wightman Consultant

tms: KYx2201 CW/im